
U.T. Administration of DNH &Daman & Diu 
Forest  Department 

DAMAN-396210. 
 

No.DCF/DMN/834/2022-23/467                                           Dated:23/ 12/2022 
Request for Proposal 

The Deputy Conservator of Forests ,Daman, invites on behalf of President of India, 
the Request For Proposal, online through e – tendering for following work(s):- 

NAME OF 
WORK: 

SELECTION OF CONSULTANT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ECO 
PARK/ NAGAR VAN AT THE WALK IN AVIARY AND FRH 
COMPLEX, JAMPORE, DAMAN. 

(The scope of work is mentioned in the RFP document) 

 RFP document         :  May be downloaded from website. 
 Fees for RFP   :        ₹.1500/- In form of DD (Non refundable) 
 Earnest Money Deposit          :         ₹. 25,000/- In form of FDR Only.  

Important dates:- 

 Last date & time to download RFP  
Documents     :  05/01/2023    upto   15:00 hrs. 

 Pre-bid meeting (offline)   : 30 /12/2022      at  11:00 hrs. 
onwards 

 Date and time for submission of  
necessary documents in hard copy  :  05/01/2023     upto   16:00 hrs

  

 Tentative date for opening of Technical bid :  05 /01 /2023    upto 16:00 hrs 
(if possible) 

The RFP document will be available on https://ddtenders.gov.in up to 23/ 12/2022     
up to 17 :00 hrs.    

RFP inviting authority reserves the right to reject any or all RFP without assigning 
any reason and the selection shall be at the absolute discretion of the RFP inviting 
authority and his decision in this respect shall be final and binding.                                                        

                                                                                                                 -sd- 

Deputy Conservator of Forests 
Territorial Division, Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli and Daman & 

Diu, Silvassa 
 


